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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND
FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 12-34121 (07)
COMPLEX LITIGATION UNIT
MARGARET SMITH, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

JANET A HOOKER CHARITABLE
TRUST, et al.,

Defendants.
/

CATHARINE SMITH’S NOTICE OF JOINDER IN
CO-DEFENDANTS’ RESPONSES TO PLAINTIFF’S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
Comes now Defendant, Catharine Smith, by and through the undersigned counsel, and files

this Notice of Joinder in Co-Defendants’ Responses to Plaintiff’s Supplemental Brief and states as
follows:

1. Defendant, Catharine Smith, joins in contemporaneously filed Responses to
Plaintiff’s Supplemental Brief by Co-Defendants in this matter and adopts the Responses to

Plaintiff’s Supplemental Brief filed herein by reference.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IHEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by E-
mail to Gary J. Rotella (rotellagar@aol.com), Rotella Law, PA, 150 N. Federal Highway, Ste. 250,
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304; Joseph P. Klapholz,, Esq., Joseph P. Klapholz, P.A., 2500 Hollywood
Blvd., Suite 212, Hollywood, FL 33020, (jklap@klapholzpa.com: dml@klapholzpa.com), Peter G.
Herman, Esq., Michael C. Foster, Tripp Scott, 110 SE Sixth Street, Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, FL
33301, (PGH@trippscott.com); mef@trippscott.com; Michael R. Casey, Esq., 1831 NE 38th St., #
707, Oakland Park, FL 33308, (mcasey666(@gmail.com); Michael C. Foster, Esq., Annette M.
Urena, Esq., Daniels Kashtan, 4000 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 800, Coral Gables, FL 33146,
(Mfoster@dkdr.com: aurena@dkdr.com); Marc S. Dobin, Esq., Dobin Law Group, PA, 500
University Boulevard, Suite 205, Jupiter, FL 33458, (service@DobinLaw.com); Julian H. Kreeger,
Esq., 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 2220-14, Miami, FL 33133 (Juliankreeger@gmail.com);
Thomas M. Messana, Esq., Brett Lieberman, Esq., Messana, P.A., 401 East Las Olas Boulevard,
Suite 1400, Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301, (tmessana@messana-law.com; blieberman@messana-
law.com); Daniel W. Matlow, Esq., Daniel W. Matlow, P.A., Emerald Lake Corporate Park, 3109
Stirling Road, Suite 101, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312, (dmatlow@danmatlow.com;
assistant@danmatlow.com); Richard T. Woulfe, Esq., Bunnell & Woulfe P.A., One Financial Plaza,
Suite 1000, 100 SE Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394,
(Pleadings.RTW@bunnellwoulfe.com); Joanne Wilcomes, Esq., McCarter & English, LLP, 100
Mulberry Street, Four Gateway Center, Newark, NJ 07102, (jwilcomes@mccarter.com); Thomas
L. Abrams, Esq., 1776 N. Pine Island Road, Suite 309, Plantation, FL 33322,
(tabrams@tabramslaw.com); Zach Hyman (zhyman@bergersingerman.com) Berger Singerman, 350
E. Las Olas Blvd., Ste. 1000, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, 33301-4215, Nadira Joseph
(njoseph@moecker.com) Michael Moecker & Associates, Inc., 3613 North 29™ Avenue, Hollywood,
FL 33020, Kathleen M. Molchan, 1573 N.E. 33th Street, Oakland Park, FL 3334
(kmcocean@gmail.com); D. Patricia Wallace, Walter J. Mathews, 750 SE Third Avenue, Ste. 100,
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316, pwallace@mathewsllp.com; wim@mathewsllp.com;
assistant@wjmlawfirm.com; this 2 | day of May, 2014.

McCABE RABIN, P A.
Attorneys for Defendant, Catharine Smith
1601 Forum Place, Suite 505

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Phone: (561) 659-7878

Fax: (561)242-4848

v

Ryon M. McCabe
Florida Bar No.: 009075

rmccabe@mccaberabin.com; e-filing@mccaberabin.com
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